
2019 Fort Hays State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-40   Conf: 2-31   Home: 1-13   Away: 2-24   Neutral: 0-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (309), Opp (317)   DPs Turned: Team (20), Opp (27)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Erway (2), Francis (1), Maneth (1),
McDaniel (1), Olson (1), Sramek (1), Wilkerson (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Totals (10), Sramek (6), Maneth (4), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (6), Booe 1, Ruder 1, Taylor 1, Vieira 1, Totals , Opp (8)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (174-197), Maneth (58-67), Sramek (29-31), Smith (17-17), Brown (15-16), Booe (9-10), Rottinghaus (9-14), Ruder (9-
14), Taylor (8-8), Steinbring (7-7), Zimmerman (7-7), Schumacher (4-4), Vieira (1-1), Werth (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
10 Erway, Landon .316 40-37 133 22 42 7 2 0 9 53 .398 15 5 39 0 .405 0 2 3-6 80 49 4 .970
35 Mullins-Ohm, Taylan .282 34-31 117 15 33 5 0 2 13 44 .376 10 1 28 1 .338 2 0 2-2 83 0 1 .988
3 Olson, Tyler .269 39-37 130 13 35 9 0 2 13 50 .385 6 6 33 1 .331 0 4 2-5 58 24 9 .901
5 Grasser, Ryan .268 43-42 138 19 37 9 0 2 22 52 .377 21 12 53 3 .409 0 1 3-5 195 44 12 .952
25 Maneth, Jared .222 33-28 99 9 22 3 0 1 13 28 .283 9 1 18 1 .286 3 1 2-2 131 17 4 .974
7 Francis, Garrett .157 35-32 83 14 13 2 0 0 5 15 .181 15 2 22 2 .300 0 5 1-1 35 70 12 .897
34 Egan, Caleb .333 16-5 24 3 8 0 1 0 2 10 .417 3 1 5 1 .429 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
4 Starkel, Cody .250 28-22 84 7 21 3 1 1 13 29 .345 4 1 37 0 .292 0 1 1-1 97 6 5 .954
18 Baumwart, Bryce .234 16-15 47 6 11 2 0 2 6 19 .404 4 1 12 0 .302 1 0 0-1 4 29 4 .892
11 Fitzgerald, Tim .230 22-16 61 6 14 3 1 0 2 19 .311 5 2 21 0 .309 0 0 0-3 42 1 1 .977
33 Haynes, Jared .222 22-16 54 7 12 3 0 1 5 18 .333 2 0 22 3 .250 0 0 0-0 35 2 0 1.000
27 Altman, Marcus .209 24-18 67 9 14 3 0 1 7 20 .299 5 2 14 1 .280 1 0 2-3 44 3 2 .959
8 Sramek, Dawson .208 19-17 48 3 10 0 0 0 3 10 .208 6 0 14 1 .291 1 1 2-2 100 6 4 .964
36 Stoecklein, Ryan .203 26-19 59 8 12 2 0 0 6 14 .237 9 4 26 3 .338 2 1 1-1 49 1 1 .980
6 McDaniel, Marcus .193 30-23 83 9 16 3 0 0 8 19 .229 8 2 21 3 .280 0 1 1-1 22 51 14 .839
22 Cox, Kyler .185 15-6 27 2 5 1 0 0 2 6 .222 3 0 9 0 .267 0 2 0-0 0 0 0 .000
9 Soares, Isaac .154 8-3 13 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .154 0 0 4 0 .154 0 0 0-0 4 3 2 .778
28 Wilkerson, Jordan .143 26-14 56 2 8 1 0 0 2 9 .161 1 3 25 0 .200 0 0 0-0 36 2 3 .927
21 Taylor, Jake .125 16-9 8 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 1 0 4 0 .222 0 0 0-0 4 3 2 .778
20 McDaniel, Trae .000 8-4 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 2 4 0 .231 0 0 0-0 2 0 1 .667
Totals

.236 43-43 1341 155 316 56 5 12 131 418 .312
12
8 45 411 20 .321 10 19 20-33

102
8 342 87 .940

Opponents
.343 43-43 1516 462 520

13
0 16 63 419 871 .575

19
5 52 215 11 .426 36 15 87-99

107
4 398 49 .968

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
14 Booe, Ethan 4.50 0-10 12 10 0 0-0 0 60.0 59 46 30 25 34 16 0 9 .247 4 2 1 5 4
17 Steinbring, Jake 6.16 0-1 8 2 0 0-0 1 19.0 29 18 13 4 13 3 3 1 .349 3 3 2 1 0
19 Brown, Ryan 7.15 1-1 19 0 0 0-0 0 39.0 53 39 31 13 23 14 2 3 .323 1 13 1 3 2
12 Ruder, Ryan 9.45 1-9 12 9 0 0-0 0 53.1 95 67 56 17 31 36 2 12 .377 8 0 0 7 1
31 Rottinghaus, Cody 10.72 1-4 16 7 0 0-0 0 45.1 69 67 54 35 26 9 3 12 .356 11 2 1 8 2
21 Taylor, Jake 12.05 0-5 13 7 0 0-0 0 40.1 64 61 54 20 20 14 3 11 .350 5 10 3 2 3
24 Smith, Tanner 12.80 0-6 14 5 0 0-0 0 32.1 53 53 46 28 27 13 2 2 .351 4 7 0 2 2
23 Zimmerman, Cole 13.70 0-4 10 3 1 0-0 1 23.0 37 37 35 15 17 8 0 5 .370 8 6 0 2 1
13 Vieira, Jake 15.30 0-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 10.0 14 17 17 15 9 2 0 1 .341 1 3 0 1 0
32 Werth, Chase 15.75 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 12.0 21 25 21 11 5 9 0 5 .375 0 3 0 4 0
16 Schumacher, Wyatt 18.69 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 9 10 9 4 8 1 0 1 .409 4 3 0 1 0
4 Starkel, Cody 27.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 10 9 9 2 1 3 1 0 .500 2 0 0 0 0
26 Jacobs, Dylan 45.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 5 5 2 1 1 0 1 .429 1 0 0 0 0
15 Boyer, Connor 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 4 8 8 4 0 1 0 0 1.000 4 0 0 0 0
Totals 10.11 3-40 132 43 1 0 2 342.2 520 462 385 195 215 130 16 63 .343 56 52 8 36 15
Opponents 3.12 40-3 136 43 6 4 9 358.0 316 155 124 128 411 56 5 12 .236 31 45 4 10 19



2019 Fort Hays State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
33 Haynes, Jared 37 35 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Ruder, Ryan 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 9 5 .643 0 0
17 Steinbring, Jake 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
23 Zimmerman, Cole 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
13 Vieira, Jake 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
32 Werth, Chase 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
35 Mullins-Ohm, Taylan 84 83 0 1 .988 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Stoecklein, Ryan 51 49 1 1 .980 3 0 0 — 0 0
11 Fitzgerald, Tim 44 42 1 1 .977 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Maneth, Jared 152 131 17 4 .974 0 58 9 .866 4 0
10 Erway, Landon 133 80 49 4 .970 10 0 0 — 0 0
8 Sramek, Dawson 110 100 6 4 .964 0 29 2 .935 6 0
27 Altman, Marcus 49 44 3 2 .959 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Starkel, Cody 108 97 6 5 .954 3 0 0 — 0 0
5 Grasser, Ryan 251 195 44 12 .952 14 0 0 — 0 0
28 Wilkerson, Jordan 41 36 2 3 .927 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 Booe, Ethan 12 2 9 1 .917 0 9 1 .900 0 0
3 Olson, Tyler 91 58 24 9 .901 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Francis, Garrett 117 35 70 12 .897 12 0 0 — 0 0
18 Baumwart, Bryce 37 4 29 4 .892 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 McDaniel, Marcus 87 22 51 14 .839 3 0 0 — 0 0
19 Brown, Ryan 6 0 5 1 .833 0 15 1 .938 0 0
9 Soares, Isaac 9 4 3 2 .778 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Taylor, Jake 9 4 3 2 .778 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
24 Smith, Tanner 8 1 5 2 .750 0 17 0 1.000 0 0
20 McDaniel, Trae 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Rottinghaus, Cody 5 0 3 2 .600 0 9 5 .643 0 0
15 Boyer, Connor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Cox, Kyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Egan, Caleb 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Jacobs, Dylan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Schumacher, Wyatt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1457 1028 342 87 .940 49 87 11 .883 10 0
Opponents 1521 1074 398 49 .968 74 20 12 .615 6 0


